
2005-06 School Year 
October Capital Outlay Distributions 

Total Total Total 
School October October YTD 

District Numbers School Name FTE Distribution Distributions 
Alachua 0950 One Room School House Project 95 3,110 12,048 

0951 
0953 

Micanopy Area Cooperative School 
The Caring & Sharing Learning 

122 
111 

3,994 
3,634 

16,078 
14,259 

0954 Love to Learn Educational Center 64 2,095 6,462 
0955 Einstein Montessori School 106 3,762 14,977 
0956 
0957 

Expressions Learning Arts Academy 
The Alachua Learning Center 

75 
108 

2,455 
3,882 

9,959 
14,599 

0958 
0959 

Genesis Preparatory School 
Oasis Enrichment Academy 

70 
91 

2,291 
3,309 

9,630 
11,116 

0961 
0962 

Micanopy Middle School 
Martin Luther King Academy 

117 
42 

4,463 
1,375 

12,510 
6,500 

0971 Hoggetown Middle School 117 4,463 16,430 
Alachua Total 12 1,118 38,833 144,570 

Bay 
Bay Total 

0701 
1 

Bay Haven Charter Academy 1,050 
1,050 

36,537 
36,537 

137,737 
137,737 

Brevard 6501 Palm Bay Academy 275 9,300 33,161 
6503 
6506 
6507 

Explorer Elementary & Middle 
Campus Charter School 
Odyssey Charter School 

244 
168 
510 

8,496 
5,559 

17,501 

33,733 
21,408 
59,912 

6508 
6509 

Sculptor Elementary
Royal Palm Charter School 

384 
128 

13,236 
4,190 

50,145 
20,685 

6511 Educational Horizons Charter 76 2,531 9,831 
6512 Einstein Montessori School 103 3,632 14,450 
6515 Rivers Edge Charter 509 17,409 64,494 
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Brevard Total 9 2,397 81,854 307,819 

Broward 5021 Somerset Neighborhood School 67 2,193 9,369 
5031 Charter School of Excellence 284 9,297 37,559 
5041 Central Charter School 524 17,153 71,655 
5051 City of Pembroke Pines Elementary 1,747 57,187 232,629 
5061 North Lauderdale Academy 471 24,535 95,653 
5071 Smart School Charter Middle 286 10,911 53,962 
5081 City of Pembroke Pines Middle 1,175 44,825 170,440 
5091 
5101 

City of Coral Springs Charter 
Charter School Institute Training Ctr. 

763 
54 

29,108 
1,768 

235,785 
8,635 

5111 Chancellor Charter School at Weston 958 31,360 129,055 
5121 City of Pembroke Pines Charter High 1,422 74,073 302,849 
5141 Somerset Academy Elementary 951 31,131 118,729 
5151 Somerset Academy Middle 655 24,988 95,303 
5161 
5171 

North Broward Academy of Excellence 
Chancellor Charter School at North 

337 11,032 35,044 

Lauderdale 420 13,749 58,361 
5181 Parkway Academy 378 19,690 89,578 
5221 Somerset Academy High 477 24,847 77,776 
5241 
5261 

Smart High School 
Chancellor Charter School at North 

314 16,356 56,725 

Lauderdale Middle 170 6,485 27,183 
5321 Downtown Academy of Technology & Arts 86 3,281 14,888 

Broward Total 20 11,539 453,969 1,921,178 
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Citrus 0215 Academy of Environmental Science 46 2,396 8,806 

Citrus Total 1 46 2,396 8,806 

Collier 9018 Marco Island Charter Middle 340 12,971 51,040 
9021 Immokalee Charter School 180 5,892 22,404

 Collier Total 2 520 18,863 73,444 

Dade 0040 Liberty City Charter 382 12,862 48,738 
0070 Coral Reef Montessori Academy 332 11,241 42,233 
0100 Mater Academy 717 23,471 93,098 
0200 
0300 

Spiral Tech. Elementary School 
Rosa Parks Community School 

79 
-

2,586 
-

11,254 
9,020 

0400 Renaissance Elementary Charter 452 14,796 62,458 
0510 Archimedean Academy 439 14,370 34,488 
0600 
0950 

Pinecrest Prepatory Academy 
Aventura School of Excellence 

744 
694 

24,355 
23,254 

54,983 
85,379 

1020 
2060 

Youth Co-Op Charter School 
Gibson Academy 

506 
36 

18,502 
1,373 

74,160 
4,035 

3030 Doral Academy 729 23,863 96,980 
3100 Mater Academy East Charter School 313 10,246 36,976 
3600 Downtown Miami Charter School 550 35,824 75,324 
3610 Keys Gate Charter School 1,115 38,627 154,821 
5710 
6010 

Sandor Wiener School of Opportunity 
Florida International Academy 

-
260 

-
9,919 

2,708 
38,014 

6012 Mater Academy Charter Middle 1,161 44,291 181,059 
6020 ASPIRA Youth Leadership 299 11,407 42,667 
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6022 

Dade Total 

6030 
6040 
6060 
6070 
7020 
7160 

22 

Pinecrest Academy Charter Middle School 
Doral Academy Charter Middle 
Doctor's Charter School of Miami Shores 
Aspira South Youth Leadership 
Aspira Eugenio Maria de Hostos 
Doral Academy High School 
Mater Academy High 

217 
817 
-
201 
366 
927 

1,169 
12,505 

8,278 
31,168 

-
7,668 

13,963 
48,288 
60,894 

491,246 

21,216 
120,571 

13,160 
30,500 
39,395 

190,948 
189,994 

1,754,180 

Duval 

Duval Total 

1021 
1131 
1151 

3 

School of Success Academy Middle 
Wayman Academy of the Arts 
School of Success Academy High 

266 
323 
141 
730 

10,148 
10,573 

7,345 
28,066 

43,274 
45,408 
28,978 

117,660 

Escambia 

Escambia Total 

2081 
2093 
2101 

2104 
2108 

5 

Escambia Charter School 
Beulah Academy of Science 
Ruby J. Gainer School for Reaching Your 
Dreams 
Jackie Harris Pyramid School of Learning 
Pensacola Beach Elementary 

76 
217 

64 
186 
122 
665 

3,959 
8,278 

3,334 
6,089 
3,994 

25,654 

18,623 
30,531 

23,965 
22,476 
15,626 

111,222 

Franklin 
Franklin Total 

9009 
1 

ABC Charter (Apalachicola Bay Charter) 189 
189 

6,523 
6,523 

23,697
23,697 
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FSU 

FSU Total 

Gadsden 
Gadsden Total 

Hillsborough 

Hillsborough Total 

Indian River 

0341 
0351 

2 

9104 
1 

6601 
6602 
6604 
6605 
6606 
6608 
6609 
6610 
6612 
6613 
6614 
6615 
6616 
6624 
6628 
6631 

14 

5001 

FSU Developmental Research-Tallahassee 
FSU at Pembroke Pines 

Crossroads Academy 

The Richardson Academy
Tampa Bay Academy 
Metropolitan Ministries 
USF/Patel Charter School 
Terrace Community Charter School 
Village of Excellence 
PEPIN Academy 
Rebirth Academy
Trinity School for Children 
Learning Gate Community School 
Richard Milburn Academy 
Redlands Christian Migrant Association 
Central City of Tampa 
Trinity Upper School 
Hope Preparatory Academy 
Quest Middle School 

Indian River Charter High School 

1,620 
611 

2,231 

152 
152 

60 
22 
24 

108 
351 

72 
111 

98 
398 
364 

94 
78 

108 
200 

27 
97 

2,212 

609 

67,726 
20,001 
87,727 

-
5,246 
5,246 

1,964 
807 
786 

3,535 
12,919 

2,357 
5,782 
3,208 

13,028 
12,489 

4,897 
2,580 
3,535 
7,630 

884 
3,700 

80,101 

31,723 

137,344 
41,578 

178,921 

20,730 
20,730 

9,333 
15,434 

3,318 
19,350 
48,130 
12,082 
29,543 
13,469 
56,269 
51,680 
31,907 
11,759 
13,740 
29,758 

3,700 
350,355 

115,814 

884 
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Indian River Total 

Lake 

Lake Total 

Lee 

Lee Total 

Leon 

Leon Total 

Levy 

Levy Total 

5002 St. Peter's Academy 100 3,273 13,214 
5003 North County Charter School 92 3,012 12,625 
5004 Indian River Academy 23 753 4,989 
5005 Sebastian Jr High Charter School 125 4,769 17,629 

5 949 43,530 164,270 

9018 ACER Academy & Alee ACER 162 8,439 36,603 
9021 (Acer) Alee Night School 86 4,480 17,198 
9023 National Deaf Academy 53 2,591 8,031 
9029 Milestone Community School 184 6,445 28,102 

4 485 21,955 89,933 

4100 The Island School 23 753 3,060 
4101 Richard Milburn Academy 245 12,762 43,480 
4102 Bonita Springs Charter School 1,328 45,746 176,234 
4103 Gatewary Charter School 1,505 52,292 204,795 

4 3,101 111,553 427,569 

1401 C.K.Steel/LeRoy Collins Community 65 2,480 8,856 
1402 The School of Arts and Science 233 8,044 31,770 

2 298 10,524 40,626 

0060 Whispering Winds Charter School 104 3,437 14,037 
0061 New Hope 61 3,108 13,564 

2 165 6,545 27,600 
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Manatee 

Manatee Total 

Marion 
Marion Total 

Monroe 

Monroe Total 

Okaloosa 

Okaloosa Total 

Orange 

2101 Manatee School of Arts and Sciences 232 7,594 29,588 
2102 PAL Academy Charter Middle School 157 5,616 25,848 
2104 Manatee School of the Arts 993 41,716 158,786 
2105 Opportunity Charter 46 2,396 11,058 
2106 Manatee Juvenile Justice 77 3,913 15,391 
2107 Richard Milburn Academy 143 7,449 35,836 
2108 Center Academy (Lincoln) 131 4,824 19,126 

7 1,779 73,508 295,634 

9670 Marion Charter School 206 6,743 27,144 
1 206 6,743 27,144 

0351 Montessori Elemetary Charter School 63 2,062 7,816 
0371 Island Montessori Charter School 142 4,648 18,110 

2 205 6,710 25,926 

9800 Okaloosa Academy 260 12,161 73,769 
9805 Collegiate High School 244 12,710 73,446 
9807 Liza Jackson Preparatory School 660 23,662 137,438 

3 1,164 48,533 284,652 

0053 Passport School 155 5,355 22,147 
0054 Summit School 250 8,758 34,633 
0055 Princeton House Charter School 241 6,571 30,085 
0056 Lake Eola Charter School 222 7,754 30,806 
0057 Rio Grande Charter School 173 5,663 24,599 
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Orange Total 

Osceola 

Osceola Total 

Palm Beach 

0059 
0061 
0062 
0063 
0065 
0072 
0083 
0086 

13 

0853 
0863 
0866 
0881 
0891 
0900 
0911 
0916 
0917 
0925 

10 

2521 
2531 
2641 
2651 

Westminster Academy 
Hope Charter School 
Nap Ford Community School 
Northstar High School 
UCP Charter School 
Oakland Avenue Charter 
Summit School West Campus 
Origins Montessori 

New Dimensions High School 
Four Corners Elementary 
Kissimmee Charter 
P.M. Wells Charter 
Four Corners Middle 
UCP of Central Florida 
Arthur J. Gallagher Neighborhood School 
Canoe Creek Charter School 
Foundation Middle School 
Canoe Creek Middle 

Ed Venture Charter School 
Potentials Charter School 
Lake Side Academy 
Delray Boynton Academy 

42 
230 
141 
165 

76 
593 
200 
153 

2,641 

320 
799 
741 
488 
244 

57 
145 
138 
264 
138 

3,334 

52 
30 
73 
39 

1,675 
7,903 
4,616 
8,595 
2,488 

19,412 
6,969 
5,149 

90,908 

16,669 
26,155 
24,673 
15,974 

9,308 
1,866 
5,061 
5,265 

10,071 
10,429 

125,471 

2,709 
982 

2,417 
1,488 

6,192 
31,243 
17,069 
33,875 
16,085 
83,079 
24,322 
21,448

375,583 

60,566 
96,101 
91,336 
63,279 
40,346 

7,808 
20,112 
41,242 
37,800 
19,819

458,592 

11,377 
3,970 
9,105 
6,220 
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2661 
2791 

Joseph Littles Nguzo Saba 
Renaissance Learning Center 

169 
47 

5,906 
1,549 

19,830 
5,365 

2801 Palm Beach Maritime Academy 338 12,061 49,118 
2921 

Survivors Charter School of Boynton Beach 672 35,005 132,423 
3344 Delray Youth Vocational 41 2,136 6,536 
3381 Chancellor Charter School at Lantana 525 17,186 66,874 
3382 Glades Academy of Agricultural & 

Ecological Studies 52 1,702 8,125 
3384 Hope Learning Community of Riviera 

Bch(Noahs Ark International) 50 1,637 8,702 
3385 

3386 

Hope Learning Community of the Gardens, 
Inc./Bright Futures 
Toussaint L'Ouverture High School for the 
Arts and Sciences 

231 

147 

7,562 

7,657 

30,206 

32,722 
3388 Corebridge Educational Academy 127 4,396 18,656 
3390 Survivors Charter School, Inc. 271 14,117 60,356 
3391 
3392 

Seagull Academy for Independent Living 
Charter School of Boynton Beach 

33 
178 

1,719 
5,827 

6,599 
22,209 

3395 JFK Charter School 411 13,459 57,005 
3396 G-STAR School of the Arts 522 27,191 60,845 
3397 Riviera Beach Academy 126 4,807 14,123 
3398 
3399 

Everglades Preparatory Academy 
IMAGINE School 

153 
175 

7,970 
5,729 

31,671 
24,592 

Palm Beach Total 23 4,462 185,212 686,629 
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Pasco 

Pasco Total 

4301 
4302 
4304 
4306 
4307 

5 

Dayspring Academy 
Academy at the Farm 
The Language Academy 
Richard Milburn Academy 
Countryside Montessori 

403 
253 
123 
167 
128 

1,074 

13,923 
8,823 
4,524 
8,699 
4,239 

40,208 

52,121 
32,730 
17,908 
29,873 
14,953 

147,585 

Pinellas 

Pinellas Total 

7131 
7151 
7171 

3 

Academia De Vinci 
Athenia Academy 
Pinellas Preparatory Academy 

109 
76 

177 
362 

3,568 
2,488 
6,595 

12,651 

13,290 
10,927 
26,353 
50,570 

Polk 

Polk Total 

8001 
8031 

8051 
8061 
8071 

8121 
6 

The Apple School 
Acheivement Academy (Child Development 
Center)
Foundation School 
S.T.A.R. Charter School 
A.C.E. Charter School (Central Florida 
Hearing) 
Hartridge Academy 

138 

79 
116 

78 

13 
120 
544 

4,810 

2,586 
4,857 
3,618 

426 
3,928 

20,225 

21,061 

10,802 
21,685 
13,879 

1,757 
15,172 
84,357 

Santa Rosa 
Santa Rosa Total 

8001 The Learning Academy/Rader Schools 88 
88 

4,235 
4,235 

26,630
26,630 

Sarasota 0074 Sarasota Military Academy 420 21,878 84,672 
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Sarasota Total 

0081 
0083 
0089 
0090 

5 

Suncoast School For Innovative Studies 
Sarasota School of Arts and Sciences 
Richard Milburn Academy 
Island Village Montessori School 

150 
550 
130 
297 

1,547 

5,148 
20,982 

6,772 
9,722 

64,502 

21,981 
80,893 
23,844 
37,381 

248,771 

Seminole 

Seminole Total 

9222 
9228 
9229 

Rays of Hope Charter School 
UCP of Central Florida 
Choices in Learning 

144 
30 

420 
594 

5,493 
982 

13,911 
20,386 

22,915 
4,486 

54,812 
82,213 

Sumter 

Sumter Total 

2001 
2005 
2011 

3 

The Villages Charter Elem School 
The Villages Charter Middle School 
The Villages Charter High School 

781 
441 
434 

1,656 

25,566 
16,824 
22,607 
64,997 

99,882 
63,963 
73,776 

237,621 

Volusia 
Volusia Total 

6891 
1 

Reading Edge Academy 202 
202 

6,612 
6,612 

25,527 
25,527 

Wakulla 0005 

Wakulla Total 1 
C.O.A.S.T. (Wakulla Charter School of Art) 93 

93 
3,228 
3,228 

13,074 
13,074 

Walton 
Walton Total 

1110 Seaside Neighborhood School 114 
114 

4,349 
4,349 

25,369
25,369 


