2005-06 School Year
October Capital Outlay Distributions

		•	Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
Alachua	0950	One Room School House Project	95	3,110	12,048
	0951	Micanopy Area Cooperative School	122	3,994	16,078
	0953	The Caring & Sharing Learning	111	3,634	14,259
	0954	Love to Learn Educational Center	64	2,095	6,462
	0955	Einstein Montessori School	106	3,762	14,977
	0956	Expressions Learning Arts Academy	75	2,455	9,959
	0957	The Alachua Learning Center	108	3,882	14,599
	0958	Genesis Preparatory School	70	2,291	9,630
	0959	Oasis Enrichment Academy	91	3,309	11,116
	0961	Micanopy Middle School	117	4,463	12,510
	0962	Martin Luther King Academy	42	1,375	6,500
	0971	Hoggetown Middle School	117	4,463	16,430
Alachua Total	12		1,118	38,833	144,570
Bay	0701	Bay Haven Charter Academy	1,050	36,537	137,737
Bay Total	1	·	1,050	36,537	137,737
Brevard	6501	Palm Bay Academy	275	9,300	33,161
	6503	Explorer Elementary & Middle	244	8,496	33,733
	6506	Campus Charter School	168	5,559	21,408
	6507	Odyssey Charter School	510	17,501	59,912
	6508	Sculptor Elementary	384	13,236	50,145
	6509	Royal Palm Charter School	128	4,190	20,685
	6511	Educational Horizons Charter	76	2,531	9,831
	6512	Einstein Montessori School	103	3,632	14,450
	6515	Rivers Edge Charter	509	17,409	64,494

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
Brevard Total	9		2,397	81,854	307,819
Broward	5021	Somerset Neighborhood School	67	2,193	9,369
	5031	Charter School of Excellence	284	9,297	37,559
	5041	Central Charter School	524	17,153	71,655
	5051	City of Pembroke Pines Elementary	1,747	57,187	232,629
	5061	North Lauderdale Academy	471	24,535	95,653
	5071	Smart School Charter Middle	286	10,911	53,962
	5081	City of Pembroke Pines Middle	1,175	44,825	170,440
	5091	City of Coral Springs Charter	763	29,108	235,785
	5101	Charter School Institute Training Ctr.	54	1,768	8,635
	5111	Chancellor Charter School at Weston	958	31,360	129,055
	5121	City of Pembroke Pines Charter High	1,422	74,073	302,849
	5141	Somerset Academy Elementary	951	31,131	118,729
	5151	Somerset Academy Middle	655	24,988	95,303
	5161	North Broward Academy of Excellence	337	11,032	35,044
	5171	Chancellor Charter School at North			
		Lauderdale	420	13,749	58,361
	5181	Parkway Academy	378	19,690	89,578
	5221	Somerset Academy High	477	24,847	77,776
	5241	Smart High School	314	16,356	56,725
	5261	Chancellor Charter School at North			
		Lauderdale Middle	170	6,485	27,183
	5321	Downtown Academy of Technology & Arts	86	3,281	14,888
Broward Total	20		11,539	453,969	1,921,178

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
Citrus	0215	Academy of Environmental Science	46	2,396	8,806
Citrus Total	1		46	2,396	8,806
Collier	9018	Marco Island Charter Middle	340	12,971	51,040
	9021	Immokalee Charter School	180	5,892	22,404
Collier Total	2		520	18,863	73,444
Dade	0040	Liberty City Charter	382	12,862	48,738
	0070	Coral Reef Montessori Academy	332	11,241	42,233
	0100	Mater Academy	717	23,471	93,098
	0200	Spiral Tech. Elementary School	79	2,586	11,254
	0300	Rosa Parks Community School	-	-	9,020
	0400	Renaissance Elementary Charter	452	14,796	62,458
	0510	Archimedean Academy	439	14,370	34,488
	0600	Pinecrest Prepatory Academy	744	24,355	54,983
	0950	Aventura School of Excellence	694	23,254	85,379
	1020	Youth Co-Op Charter School	506	18,502	74,160
	2060	Gibson Academy	36	1,373	4,035
	3030	Doral Academy	729	23,863	96,980
	3100	Mater Academy East Charter School	313	10,246	36,976
	3600	Downtown Miami Charter School	550	35,824	75,324
	3610	Keys Gate Charter School	1,115	38,627	154,821
	5710	Sandor Wiener School of Opportunity	-	-	2,708
	6010	Florida International Academy	260	9,919	38,014
	6012	Mater Academy Charter Middle	1,161	44,291	181,059
	6020	ASPIRA Youth Leadership	299	11,407	42,667

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
	6022				
		Pinecrest Academy Charter Middle School	217	8,278	21,216
	6030	Doral Academy Charter Middle	817	31,168	120,571
	6040	Doctor's Charter School of Miami Shores	-	-	13,160
	6060	Aspira South Youth Leadership	201	7,668	30,500
	6070	Aspira Eugenio Maria de Hostos	366	13,963	39,395
	7020	Doral Academy High School	927	48,288	190,948
	7160	Mater Academy High	1,169	60,894	189,994
Dade Total	22		12,505	491,246	1,754,180
Duval	1021	School of Success Academy Middle	266	10,148	43,274
	1131	Wayman Academy of the Arts	323	10,573	45,408
	1151	School of Success Academy High	141	7,345	28,978
Duval Total	3		730	28,066	117,660
Escambia	2081	Escambia Charter School	76	3,959	18,623
	2093 2101	Beulah Academy of Science Ruby J. Gainer School for Reaching Your	217	8,278	30,531
		Dreams	64	3,334	23,965
	2104	Jackie Harris Pyramid School of Learning	186	6,089	22,476
	2108	Pensacola Beach Elementary	122	3,994	15,626
Escambia Total	5	•	665	25,654	111,222
Franklin	9009	ABC Charter (Apalachicola Bay Charter)	189	6,523	23,697
Franklin Total	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	189	6,523	23,697

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
FSU	0341	FSU Developmental Research-Tallahassee	1,620	67,726	137,344
	0351	FSU at Pembroke Pines	611	20,001	41,578
FSU Total	2		2,231	87,727	178,921
Gadsden	9104	Crossroads Academy	152	- 5,246	20,730
Gadsden Total	1	,	152	5,246	20,730
Hillsborough	6601	The Richardson Academy	60	1,964	9,333
J	6602	Tampa Bay Academy	22	807	15,434
	6604	Metropolitan Ministries	24	786	3,318
	6605	USF/Patel Charter School	108	3,535	19,350
	6606	Terrace Community Charter School	351	12,919	48,130
	6608	Village of Excellence	72	2,357	12,082
	6609	PEPIN Academy	111	5,782	29,543
	6610	Rebirth Academy	98	3,208	13,469
	6612	Trinity School for Children	398	13,028	56,269
	6613	Learning Gate Community School	364	12,489	51,680
	6614	Richard Milburn Academy	94	4,897	31,907
	6615	Redlands Christian Migrant Association	78	2,580	11,759
	6616	Central City of Tampa	108	3,535	13,740
	6624	Trinity Upper School	200	7,630	29,758
	6628	Hope Preparatory Academy	27	884	884
	6631	Quest Middle School	97	3,700	3,700
Hillsborough Total	14		2,212	80,101	350,355
Indian River	5001	Indian River Charter High School	609	31,723	115,814

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
	5002	St. Peter's Academy	100	3,273	13,214
	5003	North County Charter School	92	3,012	12,625
	5004	Indian River Academy	23	753	4,989
	5005	Sebastian Jr High Charter School	125	4,769	17,629
Indian River Total	5		949	43,530	164,270
Lake	9018	ACER Academy & Alee ACER	162	8,439	36,603
	9021	(Acer) Alee Night School	86	4,480	17,198
	9023	National Deaf Academy	53	2,591	8,031
	9029	Milestone Community School	184	6,445	28,102
Lake Total	4		485	21,955	89,933
Lee	4100	The Island School	23	753	3,060
	4101	Richard Milburn Academy	245	12,762	43,480
	4102	Bonita Springs Charter School	1,328	45,746	176,234
	4103	Gatewary Charter School	1,505	52,292	204,795
Lee Total	4		3,101	111,553	427,569
Leon	1401	C.K.Steel/LeRoy Collins Community	65	2,480	8,856
	1402	The School of Arts and Science	233	8,044	31,770
Leon Total	2		298	10,524	40,626
Levy	0060	Whispering Winds Charter School	104	3,437	14,037
•	0061	New Hope	61	3,108	13,564
Levy Total	2	·	165	6,545	27,600

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
Manatee	2101	Manatee School of Arts and Sciences	232	7,594	29,588
	2102	PAL Academy Charter Middle School	157	5,616	25,848
	2104	Manatee School of the Arts	993	41,716	158,786
	2105	Opportunity Charter	46	2,396	11,058
	2106	Manatee Juvenile Justice	77	3,913	15,391
	2107	Richard Milburn Academy	143	7,449	35,836
	2108	Center Academy (Lincoln)	131	4,824	19,126
Manatee Total	7		1,779	73,508	295,634
Marion	9670	Marion Charter School	206	6,743	27,144
Marion Total	1		206	6,743	27,144
Monroe	0351	Montessori Elemetary Charter School	63	2,062	7,816
	0371	Island Montessori Charter School	142	4,648	18,110
Monroe Total	2		205	6,710	25,926
Okaloosa	9800	Okaloosa Academy	260	12,161	73,769
	9805	Collegiate High School	244	12,710	73,446
	9807	Liza Jackson Preparatory School	660	23,662	137,438
Okaloosa Total	3		1,164	48,533	284,652
Orange	0053	Passport School	155	5,355	22,147
· ·	0054	Summit School	250	8,758	34,633
	0055	Princeton House Charter School	241	6,571	30,085
	0056	Lake Eola Charter School	222	7,754	30,806
	0057	Rio Grande Charter School	173	5,663	24,599

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

		•	Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
	0059	Westminster Academy	42	1,675	6,192
	0061	Hope Charter School	230	7,903	31,243
	0062	Nap Ford Community School	141	4,616	17,069
	0063	Northstar High School	165	8,595	33,875
	0065	UCP Charter School	76	2,488	16,085
	0072	Oakland Avenue Charter	593	19,412	83,079
	0083	Summit School West Campus	200	6,969	24,322
	0086	Origins Montessori	153	5,149	21,448
Orange Total	13		2,641	90,908	375,583
Osceola	0853	New Dimensions High School	320	16,669	60,566
	0863	Four Corners Elementary	799	26,155	96,101
	0866	Kissimmee Charter	741	24,673	91,336
	0881	P.M. Wells Charter	488	15,974	63,279
	0891	Four Corners Middle	244	9,308	40,346
	0900	UCP of Central Florida	57	1,866	7,808
	0911	Arthur J. Gallagher Neighborhood School	145	5,061	20,112
	0916	Canoe Creek Charter School	138	5,265	41,242
	0917	Foundation Middle School	264	10,071	37,800
	0925	Canoe Creek Middle	138	10,429	19,819
Osceola Total	10		3,334	125,471	458,592
Palm Beach	2521	Ed Venture Charter School	52	2,709	11,377
	2531	Potentials Charter School	30	982	3,970
	2641	Lake Side Academy	73	2,417	9,105
	2651	Delray Boynton Academy	39	1,488	6,220

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
	2661	Joseph Littles Nguzo Saba	169	5,906	19,830
	2791	Renaissance Learning Center	47	1,549	5,365
	2801	Palm Beach Maritime Academy	338	12,061	49,118
	2921				
		Survivors Charter School of Boynton Beach	672	35,005	132,423
	3344	Delray Youth Vocational	41	2,136	6,536
	3381	Chancellor Charter School at Lantana	525	17,186	66,874
	3382	Glades Academy of Agricultural &			
		Ecological Studies	52	1,702	8,125
	3384	Hope Learning Community of Riviera			
		Bch(Noahs Ark International)	50	1,637	8,702
	3385	Hope Learning Community of the Gardens,			
		Inc./Bright Futures	231	7,562	30,206
	3386	Toussaint L'Ouverture High School for the			
		Arts and Sciences	147	7,657	32,722
	3388	Corebridge Educational Academy	127	4,396	18,656
	3390	Survivors Charter School, Inc.	271	14,117	60,356
	3391	Seagull Academy for Independent Living	33	1,719	6,599
	3392	Charter School of Boynton Beach	178	5,827	22,209
	3395	JFK Charter School	411	13,459	57,005
	3396	G-STAR School of the Arts	522	27,191	60,845
	3397	Riviera Beach Academy	126	4,807	14,123
	3398	Everglades Preparatory Academy	153	7,970	31,671
	3399	IMAGINE School	175	5,729	24,592
Palm Beach Total	23		4,462	185,212	686,629

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
Pasco	4301	Dayspring Academy	403	13,923	52,121
	4302	Academy at the Farm	253	8,823	32,730
	4304	The Language Academy	123	4,524	17,908
	4306	Richard Milburn Academy	167	8,699	29,873
	4307	Countryside Montessori	128	4,239	14,953
Pasco Total	5		1,074	40,208	147,585
Pinellas	7131	Academia De Vinci	109	3,568	13,290
	7151	Athenia Academy	76	2,488	10,927
	7171	Pinellas Preparatory Academy	177	6,595	26,353
Pinellas Total	3	, , ,	362	12,651	50,570
Polk	8001	The Apple School	138	4,810	21,061
	8031	Acheivement Academy (Child Development			
		Center)	79	2,586	10,802
	8051	Foundation School	116	4,857	21,685
	8061	S.T.A.R. Charter School	78	3,618	13,879
	8071	A.C.E. Charter School (Central Florida			
		Hearing)	13	426	1,757
	8121	Hartridge Academy	120	3,928	15,172
Polk Total	6		544	20,225	84,357
Santa Rosa	8001	The Learning Academy/Rader Schools	88	4,235	26,630
Santa Rosa Total		,	88	4,235	26,630
Sarasota	0074	Sarasota Military Academy	420	21,878	84,672

2005-06 School Year October Capital Outlay Distributions

-			Total	Total	Total
	School		October	October	YTD
District	Numbers	School Name	FTE	Distribution	Distributions
	0081	Suncoast School For Innovative Studies	150	5,148	21,981
	0083	Sarasota School of Arts and Sciences	550	20,982	80,893
	0089	Richard Milburn Academy	130	6,772	23,844
	0090	Island Village Montessori School	297	9,722	37,381
Sarasota Total	5		1,547	64,502	248,771
Seminole	9222	Rays of Hope Charter School	144	5,493	22,915
	9228	UCP of Central Florida	30	982	4,486
	9229	Choices in Learning	420	13,911	54,812
Seminole Total			594	20,386	82,213
Sumter	2001	The Villages Charter Elem School	781	25,566	99,882
	2005	The Villages Charter Middle School	441	16,824	63,963
	2011	The Villages Charter High School	434	22,607	73,776
Sumter Total	3		1,656	64,997	237,621
Volusia	6891	Reading Edge Academy	202	6,612	25,527
Volusia Total	1		202	6,612	25,527
Wakulla	0005				
		C.O.A.S.T. (Wakulla Charter School of Art)	93	3,228	13,074
Wakulla Total	1		93	3,228	13,074
Walton	1110	Seaside Neighborhood School	114	4,349	25,369
Walton Total			114	4,349	25,369